
2/13/2019

Submitted Date

Yes

1,296,700.00$                    

272,907.22$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

1,296,700.00$                    

-$                                      

Yes

No

1,023,792.78$                    

02082.2018

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Solid Waste Vehicles

Fund

Shop9700.770.1920-5802.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0115
Legistar File ID

3/5/2019
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A resolution to approve the purchase of a Peterbilt 520 with New Way Roto Pac Body available for the Sourcewell 
price of $272,907.22 through Arkansas Municipal Equipment of Poyen, AR for use by the Recycling and Trash 
Collection Department.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Jesse Beeks/Sara Glenn FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF MARCH 5, 2019 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation 
 
FROM: Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent 
 
DATE: February 13, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Purchase of one Side Loader for Recycling and Trash Collection 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
City Council approve the purchase of a Peterbilt 520 with New Way Roto Pac Body available for 
the Sourcewell price of $272,907.22 through Arkansas Municipal Equipment of Poyen, AR for 
use by the Recycling and Trash Collection Department. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Recycling and Trash Collection division has a program of picking up food waste from local 
restaurants and some schools.  These organics are currently collected with a standard side load 
truck, the same style used to pick up trash containers.  Fleet and RTC worked together to find a 
more efficient vehicle.  A side load truck with an auger will shred and mix the organics as it is 
transferred to the packer body, making the process more efficient.  
 
DISCUSSION: 
Fleet recommends the purchase of a Peterbilt 520 with New Way Roto Pac Body available for 
the Sourcewell price of $272,907.22 through Arkansas Municipal Equipment of Poyen, AR for 
use by the Recycling and Trash Collection Department. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted for this purchase. 
This item was approved at the February 12, 2019 Equipment Committee.  
 
Attachments: 
Arkansas Municipal Equipment Quote 
Sourcewell Contract 
 
 






	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

